Christenson replied no, sir and Mr. Hembree replied not at this time.   

Motion passes.    

VIII. NEW BUSINESS  

A. PERMITS & LICENSES – K. COLE 

Kristi Cole presented the following and requested approval: 

1. Employees Permits and Licenses 

 One hundred and fifty-one (151) individual(s) for temporary permits  

 Sixty-eight (68) individual(s) for suitability determinations  

 Fifty-six (56) license orders 

 Two hundred forty-four (244) renewals for April 24, 2020 

(3 CNGC) – Jody Johnson, Brenda Mock, Shannon Vahdatipour 

Commissioner Baker motioned to approve Employee Permits and Licenses; seconded by 

Commissioner O’Leary. Motion carried. 

2. Vendor & Vendor Representatives